	N	Player Registration Summer Hockey League
	Way, Sherwood Park, AB T8H 2G4	Phone 780-464-8262 Fax 780-416-7200
Player Name:		Jersey Number:
Are you over 16?	es 🔲 no 🔄 I am 16 or 17	
Team Name:		
Primary Team Representa	ative only – please complete the following:	
Name:		
Phone Number:	Email address:	
	Email address:	
The Summer Hockey League an registrants to ensure that only re All registrants in the league are s representative(s) and read the le area or with express written perr	ranges for suitable facilities and schedules. It is the responsi gistered league players compete in league games. subject to the rules and regulations of the league. It is the res ague rules and regulations, which include a prohibition on al nission from the County.	bility of each team representative and all individual sponsibility of each registrant to obtain from the team lcohol at Strathcona County facilities unless in a licensed
Registrants engage in regular se any event, be liable for damages	eason, exhibition or playoff games at their own risk and Stratl s, for injury or personal loss to any registrant, howsoever cau	hcona County and the Summer Hockey League will not, in sed.
	mer Hockey League will not in any event be liable for damag tions of the league players on or off the ice surface.	les for injury or personal loss to any third party, including
League, or a league sponsor. St	in events and activities related to the Summer Hockey Leag rathcona County, the Summer Hockey League and any othe es, for injury or personal loss to any registrant or participant i	r person or sponsor hosting such an event or activity will no
	e, the registrant is solely responsible for any and all damages of consumption, including at a sponsored event or activity.	s suffered by the registrant or that the registrant may cause
-	games or participating in league events must execute the Wa	aiver, Release of Liability and Indemnity Agreement below.
	Waiver, Release of Liability and Indemnity	Agreement

I, _________(the "Registrant") hereby acknowledge having read and understood the foregoing and agree with it in all respects. In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in the Summer Hockey League, including games and any related sponsored events, I acknowledge appreciate, and agree that:

- 1. The risk of injury from participation in the Summer Hockey League is significant, including the potential for permanent paralysis, death or disease including but not limited to COVID-19, and while particular rules, equipment and personal discipline may reduce the risk, the risk of serious injury does exist, and
- 2. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of Strathcona County, the Summer Hockey League and their respective officers, officials, agents and/or employees, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct events and activities, including sponsored activities or others ("Releasees"), and assume full responsibility for my participation, and
- 3. I willingly agree to comply with the league rules and regulations and customary terms and conditions for participation. If, however, I observe any unusual significant hazard during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest official immediately, and
- 4. I, for myself, and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin hereby release and hold harmless the Releasees with respect to any and all injury, disability and death or damage to person or property whether caused by the negligence of the Releasees or otherwise and waive any and all claims of every nature and kind at law or equity or under any statute that I have or may have against the Releasees, and
- 5. I shall indemnify the Releasees from and against any and all claims, actions, costs, expenses, and demands brought by any person in respect of death, injury, loss, or damage, whether to person or property, resulting directly or indirectly from my participation in the Summer Hockey League and all related events and activities, including any sponsored events.

I have read this Waiver, Release of Liability and Indemnity Agreement and fully understand its terms. I understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it, and sign it freely and voluntarily without any inducement.

Player's signature

Date

Collection and use of personal information

Personal information is collected under the authority of section 33(c) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* and will be used to manage and administer Strathcona County's Summer Hockey League program. If you have questions regarding the collection, use or disclosure of this information contact the Manager, Central Services, Recreation, Parks and Culture, Strathcona County at 780-467-2211.